
SECOND AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
Pressure Washing & Paint Services

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT ("Second Amendment") is made and entered into as of the last signature
date affixed hereto ("Effective Date") between the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation 
("CITY"), and QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP, a Florida corporation ("CONTRACTOR").

WHEREAS, on April 21, 2022, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement for Pressure Washing 
and Paint Services ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2023, the City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment to the 
Agreement to extend ther term of the Agreement through April 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to further extend the Agreement through September
30, 2024. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The CITY and CONTRACTOR agree to extend the term of the Agreement and each to be bound by
the terms and conditions therein through September 30, 2024.

2. Except as modified by this Second Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement as
amended remain in full force and effect. This Second Amendment, when executed, together
with the original Agreement as amended, constitutes the entire Agreement between the
Parties.

Quick Painting Group Corp  City of Gainesville

Signature:__________________ Signature:_____________________

Name:_____________________ Name:________________________

Title:______________________ Title:_________________________

Date:______________________ Date:_________________________

Approved as to form and legality:

____________________________
City Attorney

Cynthia W. Curry

City Manager

2024-533A


